TE 4-A18
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Manual de instrucciones es
Printed: 08.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5070957 / 000 / 02
1
This Product is Certified
Ce produit est certifié

reverse
Location of identification data on the power tool
The type designation can be found on the type identifica-
tion plate and the serial number on the side of the motor
housing. Make a note of this data in your operating in-
structions and always refer to it when making an enquiry
to your Hilti representative or service department.
Type:
Generation: 01
Serial no.:
2 Description
2.1 Use of the product as directed
The TE 4-A18 is a hand-held, cordless rotary hammer for drilling in concrete, masonry, steel and wood and for driving
and removing screws.
Use only the batteries and chargers recommended by Hilti.
The power tool may be used only in a dry environment.
Do not use the power tool where there is a risk of fire or explosion.
Working on materials hazardous to the health (e.g. asbestos) is not permissible.
The power tool is designed for professional use and may be operated, serviced and maintained only by trained,
authorized personnel. This personnel must be informed of any special hazards that may be encountered. The power
tool and its ancillary equipment may present hazards when used incorrectly by untrained personnel or when used not
as directed.
The working environment may be as follows: construction site, workshop, renovation, conversion or new construction.
Modification of the power tool or tampering with its parts is not permissible.
Do not use the battery as a power source for other unspecified appliances.
To avoid the risk of injury, use only genuine Hilti accessories and insert tools.
Observe the information printed in the operating instructions concerning operation, care and maintenance.
en
2
Printed: 08.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5070957 / 000 / 02
Nationally applicable industrial safety regulations must be observed.
2.2 Chuck
TE‑C CLICK chuck
2.3 Switches
Speed control switch for smooth starting
Function selector switch
Forward / reverse switch
2.4 Grips
Pivotable side handle with depth gauge
Grip
2.5 Protective features
Mechanical slip clutch
Electronic overload protection
2.6 Additional electronic features of the power tool
The power tool is equipped with electronic overload protection. The power tool switches off automatically in the event
of overloading. When the control switch is released and then pressed again, the power tool immediately regains full
power.
In addition, the temperature of the power tool’s electronics is monitored to ensure extra-long life. In the event of the
electronics overheating, the drive spindle will not rotate even when the control switch is pressed fully. The power tool
can be used again as soon as the temperature is within the permissible range.
2.7 Lubrication
Permanent lubrication (grease)
2.8 Items supplied as standard
1 Power tool
1 Side handle with depth gauge
1 Operating instructions
1 Hilti toolbox (optional)
1 Cleaning cloth (optional)
1 Grease (optional)
2.9 Additional items required for operating the tool
B 18/3.3 Li‑Ion, B 18/2.6 Li‑Ion or B 18/1.6 Li‑Ion battery. C4⁄36‑90, C4⁄36‑350, C 4/36‑ACS, C 4/36‑ACS TPS or
C 4/36 charger.
NOTE
With the B18/1.6Ah battery, performance of the tool is reduced.